## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE :: SHILLONG

MPSC/Ex-C/18/2018-2019/15

Dated Shillong, the 29th March, 2019

## IN CONTINUATION TO THE PROGRAMME OF SCREENING TEST/WRITTEN EXAMINATION No. MPSC/Ex-C/18/2018-2019/14, DATED 5<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019 FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH & APRIL, 2019, THE PROGRAMME OF SCREENING TEST FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2019

SL. NO	NAME OF THE POST	DATE	TIME	VENUE OF SCREENING TEST
1	Assistant Engineer (Civil) under PHE Department. (March 2017)	20 <sup>th</sup> April, 2019	11:00 A.M to 2:00 P.M.	1.Govt. Girl's Hr. S. School, Jailroad, Shillong  2.Govt. Boy's Hr. S. School, Chandmary, Tura
2	Assistant Engineer (Civil) under PWD (R&B) Department (March 2017)	27 <sup>th</sup> April, 2019	11:00 A.M to 2:00 P.M.	1.Govt. Boy's Hr. S. School, Lumdiengjri, Shillong  2.Govt. Boy's Hr. S. School, Chandmary,

## MEMO No. MPSC/Ex-C/18/2018-2019/15-A

Dated Shillong, the 29th March, 2019

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman, M.P.S.C. / The Hon'ble Members, M.P.S.C.
- 2. The Secretary, M.P.S.C.
- 3. Controller of Examination/ Deputy Secretary/ Under Secretary/ Superintendents M.P.S.C.
- 4. The Officer on special duty MPSC Cell, Tura/ Jowai/ Nongstoin/ Williamnagar/ Baghmara/ Nongpoh.
- 5. Accounts Section, M.P.S.C.
- 6. Dealing Assistant for necessary action.
- 7. Meghalaya Public Service Commission's website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 8. Notice Board.

Controller of Examination, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.